Charter Authorizing Panel Voting Sheet

Batesville High School

February 13, 2024

Motion:

Panel Member	Vote	Reason/Comment
Phil Baldwin	For Against Abstain	I voted to approve the Batesville High School Charter amendment request including all waiver requests. Batesville High Charter offers a high quality and innovative educational program in partnership with the businesses of Independence County.
Dr. Sonja Wright-McMurray	For Against Abstain	I support Batesville High School request to amend their existing waivers.
Toyce Newton	For Against Abstain	
Freddie Scott	For Against Abstain	I voted for the Batesville High School Charter req uest because it will remove barriers and set the charter on a better pathway for the benefit of the community.
Dr. Tina Moore	For Against Abstain	I vote to approve the Batesville HS Charter amendment request and associated waivers. As a former Pioneer and BHS graduate, I am pleased to see the college and career readiness opportunities and learning experiences now available to students in the Batesville area. The CTE options at BHSC will allow students to pursue multiple CTE pathways to a diploma as established in the LEARNS Act.
Kim Davis	For Against Abstain	
Dr. Matthew Sutherlin	For Against Abstain	I voted in support of the amendment to grant Batesville High School additional waivers in order to fully effectuate the waivers for Standards for Accreditation, DESE Rule, and Code Section.